RESOLUTION NO. 2014-71

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE REJECTING ALL BIDS RECEIVED FOR THE JOHNSTON ROAD PROPERTY DEMOLITION PROJECT, AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO RE-BID THE PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove established the Johnston Road Property Demolition Project (Project) to remove vandalized residential structures to prepare for Civic Center Park future improvements; and

WHEREAS, on February 19, 2014, the City advertised for bids for construction of the Project that included a bid alternate related to Fire Training; and

WHEREAS, on March 6, 2014, many contractors submitting bids were deemed non-responsive because some bid alternate information was confusing.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby:

1) Rejects all bids received; and

2) Authorizes the City Manager to re-bid the Project.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 26th day of March 2014.

GARY DAVIS, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JONATHAN P. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2014-71

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO) ss CITY OF ELK GROVE)

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on March 26, 2014 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Cooper, Detrick, Hume, Trigg

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Glerk City of Elk Grove, California